
/ 1 

ijOCK

(R-2010-569)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 

305636

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE ^^AR 1 5 2010

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE PLANS AND

SPECIFICATIONS, AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF

FUNDS AND RELATED ACTIONS FOR CONSTRUCTION OF

SEWER GROUP 726.

WHEREAS, Sewer Group 726 [Project] is part ofthe City of San Diego's Sewer Main

Replacement Program as mandated by the Environmental Protection Agency; and

WHEREAS, this Project is located in the Peninsula Plan Area, and includes the

y

constmction of approximately 9,498 linear feet of 8-inch diameter sewer mains and all other

work and appurtenances; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council ofthe City of San Diego [Council] ttiat the plans and

specifications for the constmction ofthe Project as advertised by the Purchasing and Confracting

Lc> ft 5

Department, filed in the office ofthe City Clerk as Document No. i ^ - OQ33C g , are


approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that after advertising for bids in accordance with law,

the Mayor, or his designee, is authorized to execute a constraction confract with the lowest


responsible and reliable bidder, provided that the City CompfroUer first furnishes one or more


certificates certifying that funds necessary for expenditure are, or will be, on deposit with the


City Treasurer.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City CompfroUer is autiiorized to fransfer


/

$4,086,068.46 from Sewer Fund 700000, CIP A-JA.00002 (Legacy CIP 46-050.0) Annual

Allocation - Pipeline Rehabilitation, to Sewer Fund 700000, CIP A-JA.OOOOl (Legacy

CIP 44-001.0), Annual Allocation - Sewer Main Replacements.

-PAGE 1 OF 3-




(R-2010-569)

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chief Financial Officer [CFO], as delegated to

Financial Management is authorized to expend $4,549,568.46 from Sewer Fund 700000,

CIP A-JA.OOOOl (Legacy CIP 44-001.0) Annual AUocation - Sewer Main Replacements, for tiie

constmction and costs related to the Project, contingent upon the City CompfroUer fiimishing a

certificate certifying that the funds necessary for expenditure are, or will be, on deposit with the

City Treasurer.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City CompfroUer is authorized, upon advice

from the administering department, to fransfer excess budgeted funds, if any, to the appropriate

reserves.

APPROVED: JAN I. GOLDSMITH, City Attorney

By

*edro DeLara, Jr. ^

Pedro 

Deputy City Attomey

PDJ:sc

02/16/10

CC:3000002991


Or.Dept:E&CP


R-2010-569


£ 3G5636


-PAGE 2 OF 3- '



(R-2010-569)

I hereby certify that the foraaaiag Rgsahslaon was passed by the Council ofthe City of San

Diego, at this meeting of ,

Approved: ^ ^ i J " ̂  

(date)

ELIZABETH S. MALAND

City Clerk

By

Deputy City Clerk / y

<M-

JERRY SANDERS, Mayor

Vetoed:

(date) 

JERRY SANDERS, Mayor

-PAGE 3 OF 3- 

/^ 305636




The City of San Diego


COMPTROLLER'S CERTIFICATE

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE 

cc 3000002991

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set forth In the foregoing resolution is available in

the Treasury, or is anticipated to come Into the Treasury, and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount 

Purpose: 

54,086,068.46 

Fund: 700000

Authorizing the transfer of funds from CIP A-JA.0OQ02. Annual AllocaHon - Pipeline Rehabilitation to CIP A-JA .00001. Annual Allocation -

Sewer Main Replacements for Sewer Group 726.


Date: 

January 26, 2010 

By: Van N o u v e n ^- j. ^- . ^-  ̂ 
̂

COHPTROaER^̂ EPAfCraB iT


ACCOUNTING DATA

Doc. 

Item 

001 

Fund 

700000 

Funded Program 

AJA00002 

Intemal Order 

Functional Area 

OTHR-00000000-PR 

G/L Account 

512117 

Business

Area 

2011 

Cost Center


2011131412


WBS

A-JA.00002


1 TOTALAMOUNT

Original Amount


54.086,068.46


S4.086.068.46


FUND OVERRIDE Q

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be Incurred by the contract ox agreement authorized by the hereto attached

resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, In


conformity with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the purpose of said

contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury,


to the credit of the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said money now actually in the Treasury, together with the

moneys anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to Exceed:


Vendor

Purpose:


Date: 

By:_

COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT


ACCOUNTING DATA

Doc. 

Item 

Fund 

Funded Program 

Intemal Order 

Functional Area 

G/L Account 

Business

Area 

Cost Center 

WBS 

TOTAI. AMOUNT


Original Ainount


CC-3ai (REV 7-09) 

FUND OVERRIDE Q

CC 3000002991

;€, 305636


http://S4.086.068.46

